RateGain Travel Technologies Limited



February 18, 2025

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
(NSE: RATEGAIN)

BSE Limited
(BSE: 543417)

Sub: Press Release on "RateGain Recognized as an Expedia Group Elite Connectivity Partner for the third time in a row"

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

In accordance with Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the press release on 'RateGain Recognized as an Expedia Group Elite Connectivity Partner for the third time in a row'.

Please take the above information on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For RateGain Travel Technologies Limited

Mukesh Kumar General Counsel,

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Membership No.: A17925

Corporate Office: Club 125, Plot No. A - 3,4,5, Tower A, 4th Floor, Sector-125, Noida - 201301, UP, India | Tel: +91 120 5057000

Registered Office: M-140, Greater Kailash, Part-II, New Delhi - 110048

CIN No.: L72900DL2012PLC244966

Website: www.RateGain.com E-Mail: help@rategain.com

RateGain Travel Technologies Limited



CIN No.: L72900DL2012PLC244966

Website: www.RateGain.com

E-Mail: help@rategain.com

RateGain Recognized as an Expedia Group Elite Connectivity Partner for the third time in a row

Noida, February 18, 2025: RateGain Travel Technologies Limited (RateGain), a global provider of AI-powered SaaS solutions for the travel and hospitality industry, announced that it has been recognized as an Expedia Group Elite Connectivity Partner for 2025. This marks the third consecutive year that RateGain has achieved this distinction, reinforcing its commitment to providing seamless, high-quality connections that drive revenue and operational efficiency for hoteliers worldwide.

Expedia Group recognizes and rewards a select few connectivity partners based on technical excellence, high-performance connections, and the ability to help lodging partners grow their business on the Expedia marketplace. In 2025, only the top 2% of Expedia Group's global connectivity partners earned Elite status.

Expedia Group's extensive network spans 200+ websites, native apps, and 90,000 travel agencies, giving RateGain-connected hotels unparalleled access to a diverse and high-value traveller base.

Bhanu Chopra, Founder and Managing Director at RateGain, commented on this achievement, "Being recognized as an Expedia Group Elite Connectivity Partner for the third year in a row is a testament to RateGain's focus on innovation and customer success. As the industry evolves, connectivity and smarter distribution are becoming essential for hoteliers. We remain committed to delivering solutions that help our partners maximize bookings, revenue, and guest experiences."

This recognition further strengthens RateGain's position as a leader in hotel distribution technology, connecting 191,000+ properties to 400+ demand partners and processing 200 billion+ ARI updates annually.

RateGain's industry-leading solutions continue to receive global recognition, reinforcing its commitment to innovation and excellence in hospitality technology. The company was recognized at the 2025 Hotel Tech Awards as one of the world's top technology providers for hoteliers, further cementing its leadership in space.

About RateGain

RateGain Travel Technologies Limited is a global provider of Al-powered SaaS solutions for travel and hospitality that works with 3,200+ customers and 700+ partners in 100+ countries helping them accelerate revenue generation through acquisition, retention, and wallet share expansion.

RateGain today is one of the world's largest processors of electronic transactions, price points, and travel intent data helping revenue management, distribution and marketing teams across hotels, airlines, meta-search companies, package providers, car rentals, travel management companies, cruises and ferries drive better outcomes for their business. Founded in 2004 and headquartered in India, today RateGain works with 26 of the Top 30 Hotel Chains, 25 of the Top 30 Online Travel Agents, 3 of the Top 4 Airlines, and all the top car rentals, including 16 Global Fortune 500 companies in unlocking new revenue every day.

Media Contact:

 $\label{lem:communication} Aastha~Khurana, Director- Corporate Communication \\ \underline{media@rategain.com}$

Corporate Office: Club 125, Plot No. A - 3,4,5, Tower A, 4th Floor, Sector-125, Noida - 201301, UP, India | Tel: +91 120 5057000 Registered Office: M-140, Greater Kailash, Part-II, New Delhi - 110048